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APPENDIX B.  PARTICIPATION MATRIX 
The matrix in Appendix B is intended to give a broad overview of FEMA, New York State, county, municipal 
and stakeholder personnel that participated in the Putnam County HMP update planning process.  Meeting 
attendees and input provided are also included. All participants were encouraged to attend the kick-off meeting 
and mitigation workshop.  During the planning process the consultant contacted each participant to offer support, 
explain the process, and facilitate the submittal and review of critical documents. 

The participating jurisdictions agreed to abide by the Planning Partner Expectations and Planning Committee 
Guidelines which established a Steering Committee. Letters of Intent to Participate indicating municipal 
planning efforts are included in this appendix.  The Steering Committee served as the core of the working group.  
Participation is defined as having input to the hazard analysis (providing critical facility, hazard event, 
vulnerability data), and as having participated in the mitigation workshop or alternate annex meetings as 
described in the HMP for the purpose of creating a mitigation strategy to be included in each municipalities 
annex in Section 9. 
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Table B-1.  Jurisdictions Notified of the Mitigation Plan Development and Invited to Participate 
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Putnam County Kenneth W. Clair, Jr. Commissioner ken.clair@putnamcountyny.gov     X  X X 

Putnam County Robert Lipton Deputy 
Commissioner robert.lipton@putnamcountyny.gov     X X X X 

Putnam County Heidi Zatkovich Confidential 
Secretary Heidi.zatkovich@putnamcountyny.gov     X    

Putnam County Planning Vince Tamagna  Vincent.tamagna@putnamcountyny.gov     X  X  

Putnam County Planning Barbara Barosa  barbara.barosa@putnamcountyny.gov     X  X  

Putnam County Soil and Water Lauri Taylor  Lauri.Taylor@putnamcountyny.gov     X  X  
Putnam County Economic 
Development/ Real Property Lisa Johnson  Lisa.Johnson@putnamcountyny.gov     X  X  

Putnam County Department of 
Health Dr. Mike Nesheiwat Commissioner michael.nesheiwat@putnamcountyny.gov       X  

Putnam County Department of 
Health Shawn Rogan  Shawn.Rogan@putnamcountyny.gov     X  X  

Putnam County Highway 
Department John O’Connor  John.OConnor@putnamcountyny.gov       X  

Town of Carmel Robert Vara Engineering Projects 
Coordinator RJV2@ci.carmel.ny.us X 5/1/2020 Email X    X 

Town of Carmel Richard Franzetti, 
PE, LEED Town Engineer RJF@ci.carmel.ny.us X 5/1/2020 Email X X X  X 

Town of Kent William Huestis Deputy Supervisor bhuestis@townofkentny.gov X 5/1/2020 Email X    X 

Town of Kent Maureen Fleming Supervisor mfleming@townofkentny.gov X 5/1/2020 Email X X X  X 

Town of Kent William Walters Building Inspector buildinginspector@townofkentny.gov X 5/1/2020 Email X X X   

Town of Kent Richard Othmer Highway 
Superintendent rothmer@townofkentny.gov       X   

Town of Patterson Richard Williams Sr. Supervisor supervisor@pattersonny.org X 5/1/2020 Email X X X X X 

Town of Patterson Peter Dandreano Town Councilman pdandreano@yahoo.com X 5/1/2020 Email X X X  X 

mailto:ken.clair@putnamcountyny.gov
mailto:robert.lipton@putnamcountyny.gov
mailto:Heidi.zatkovich@putnamcountyny.gov
mailto:RJV2@ci.carmel.ny.us
mailto:RJF@ci.carmel.ny.us
mailto:mfleming@townofkentny.gov
mailto:buildinginspector@townofkentny.gov
mailto:rothmer@townofkentny.gov
mailto:supervisor@pattersonny.org
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Town of Philipstown Richard Shea Supervisor supervisor@philipstown.com X 5/1/2020 Email X    X 

Town of Philipstown Greg Wunner 
Construction 
Enforcement 

Official, NFIP FPA 
gwunner@philipstown.com X 5/1/2020 Email X X X  X 

Town of Philipstown Tara Percacciolo Town Clerk townclerk@philipstown.com    X X X   

Town of Putnam Valley Sam Oliverio Supervisor soliverio@putnamvalley.com X 5/1/2020 Email X X X  X 

Town of Putnam Valley Larry Cobb Highway 
Superintendent lcobb@putnamvalley.com X 5/1/2020 Email X  X  X 

Town of Putnam Valley Bruce Barber Wetlands Inspector barberbruce@yahoo.com X 5/1/2020 Email X     

Town of Putnam Valley Richard Quaglietta Building and Zoning 
Inspector rquaglietta@putnamvalley.com      X   

Town of Putnam Valley Joseph Hertelendy General Foreman, 
Highway Department jhertelendy@putnamvalley.com        X   

Town of Putnam Valley Karen Kroboth Secretary to the 
Supervisor KKroboth@putnamvalley.com     X X   

Town of Southeast Michael Levine 
Zoning Code 

Enforcement Officer, 
Building Inspector 

mlevine@southeast-ny.gov X 5/1/2020 Email X  X   

Town of Southeast Laurie Bell Assessor lbell@southeast-ny.gov  X 5/1/2020 Email X X X  X 

Town of Southeast Chris Dubois Supervisor Secretary 
(alternate POC) cdubois@southeast-ny.gov X 5/1/2020 Email X X X  X 

Village of Brewster Domenic Consentino Super - Public Works dcosentino@brewstervillage-ny.gov X 5/1/2020 Email X X X  X 

Village of Brewster Michelle Chiudina Village Clerk mchiudina@brewstervillage-ny.gov X 5/1/2020 Email X X X  X 

Village of Brewster Todd Atkinson Village Engineer todd.atkinson@jrfa.com X 5/1/2020 Email X X X   

Village of Cold Spring Dave Merandy Mayor mayor@coldspringny.gov X 5/1/2020 Email X    X 

Village of Cold Spring Jeff Vidakovich Village Clerk vcsclerk@coldspringny.gov X 5/1/2020 Email X    X 

Village of Nelsonville Michael Bowman Mayor mayor@nelsonvilleny.gov X 5/1/2020 Email X    X 

mailto:supervisor@philipstown.com
mailto:gwunner@philipstown.com
mailto:townclerk@philipstown.com
mailto:soliverio@putnamvalley.com
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mailto:dcosentino@brewstervillage-ny.gov
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mailto:todd.atkinson@jrfa.com
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Village of Nelsonville William Bujarski 
Construction 
Enforcement 

Official, NFIP FPA 
buildingdepartment@nelsonvilleny.gov X 5/1/2020 Email X  X   

Village of Nelsonville Mindy Jesek Village Clerk villageclerk@nelsonvilleny.gov X 5/1/2020 Email X X X  X 

Stakeholders 

NYDHSES Corrina Cavallo       X    

NYSDHSES Shannon Clarke  shannon.Clarke@dhses.ny.gov     X  X  
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